

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Acquittal Appeal No. 44 of 2022

Abdul Gaffar Appellant

Versus

State of Jharkhand and another Respondents

with

Criminal Appeal (DB) No.513 of 2022

Md. Shamshad Alam @ Chepta @ Chapta @ Shamshad Alam Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

with

Criminal Appeal (DB) No.532 of 2022

Md. Tabrej Alam @ Chamra Chotu @ Md. Tabrez Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA**

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Naveen Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate
(in Acq. Appeal No.44 of 2022)
Ms. Shaurya, Advocate
Mr. Yash Raj Gupta, Advocate
[in Cr. Appeal (DB) Nos.513 of 2022 & 532 of 2022]

For the State of Jharkhand: Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, APP

Order No. 03 /Dated:17th May 2023

I.A No.8943 of 2022 (in Acquittal Appeal No.44 of 2022)

This application under section 5 of the Limitation Act has been filed seeking condonation of delay of about 34 days in preferring Acquittal Appeal No.44 of 2022.

Having regard to the statements made in this interlocutory application and on being satisfied of the cause shown in the application, I.A No. 8943 of 2022 is allowed.

Acquittal Appeal No. 44 of 2022 with Criminal Appeal (DB) No.513 of 2022 with Criminal Appeal (DB) No.532 of 2022

Ms. Shaurya, the learned counsel for the appellant(s) appearing in Criminal Appeal (DB) No.513 of 2022 with Criminal Appeal (DB) No.532 of 2022 has tendered short synopsis and written

notes of arguments a copy thereof served upon Mr. Naveen Kumar Jaiswal, the learned counsel for the informant.

Taken on record.

Let these matters appear on Board as per the period of custody of the convicts.

I.A No.3285 of 2023 for suspension of sentence in Criminal Appeal (DB) No.532 of 2022 shall be listed on Board on 21st June 2023.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J.)

sudhir