

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.513 of 2022

Md. Shamshad Alam @ Chepta
@ Chapta @ Shamshad Alam Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent
With
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.532 of 2022

Md. Tabrej Alam @ Chamra Chotu
@ Md. Tabrej Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mrs. Juhi Kumari, Advocate
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate
Ms. LCN Sahdeo, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl. PP
Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, Spl. PP
For the Informant : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate

Order No.7: Dated 9th November 2023

It has been submitted by learned counsel Mrs. Juhi Kumari that due to some personal difficulty, learned Sr. Counsel Mr. A.K. Kashyap, who has to argue to this case, is out of station and sought for adjournment.

As prayed for on behalf of the appellant, list these matters on 19th December 2023.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)