

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 513 of 2022

Md. Shamshad Alam @ Chepta @ Chapta
@ Shamshad Alam --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand --- Respondent

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 532 of 2022

Md. Tabrej Alam @ Chamra Chotu @ Md. Tabrej --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ratnaker Bhengra**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Appellant: Ms. Supriya Dayal, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl.P.P

10/ 22.01.2024 Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks to make necessary amendment in the prayer made in the I.A. seeking provisional bail.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, put up this case after two weeks.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded