

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.513 of 2022

Md. Shamshad Alam @ Chepta @ Chapta @ Shamshad Alam.
... .. Appellant.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand. Respondent.

WITH

Acquittal Appeal No.44 of 2022

Abdul Gaffar. Appellant.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondents.

WITH

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.532 of 2022

Md. Tabrej Alam @ Chamra Chotu @ Md. Tabrej.
... .. Appellant.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand. Respondent.

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.**

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhay Kumar Chaturvedy, Advocate.

For the State : Ms. Abhay Kr. Tiwari, A.P.P.
Mr. Shailesh (for informant)

13/ 01.05.2024 I.A. No.4188 of 2024 in Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.513 of 2022

Learned counsel for the appellant does not want to press the I.A.
No.4188 of 2024.

Considering the submission made, the I.A. No.4188 of 2024 is
dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. No.3001 of 2024 in Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.532 of 2022

This I.A. is to be listed before the appropriate Bench as another
I.A. for the same prayer had been listed in tied up matters with the
Division Bench, which has already been rejected.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

Prashant/Cp-02.