

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 532 of 2022

Md. Tabrej Alam @ Chamra Chotu @ Md. Tabrez, aged about 28 years, son of
Abdul Rajak, resident of Village Nezam Nagar, Chota Talab, P.O & P.S Hindpiri,
District Ranchi, Jharkhand. Appellant(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant(s)	: Mr. L.C.N. Shahdeo, Advocate
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, Spl.P.P
For the Informant	: Mr. B. M. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate

08/ Dated 17.10.2024

I.A. No. 3001 of 2024

Mr. L.C.N.Shahdeo, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this interlocutory application at this stage.

Mr. B. M. Tripathi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of informant, assisted by Mr. Vineet Kumar Vashistha, learned Spl.P.P on behalf of the State does not oppose the prayer.

Permission is accorded.

This interlocutory application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS-Saurav/-